resolution authorizing the City Mayor, Hon. Strike B. Revilla, 
to enter and sign the Deed of Absolute Sale on behalf of 
the City Government of Bacoor with Phi World 
Landscapes, Inc. (PHi World) regarding the acquisition of 
parcels of land with a total area of Twenty Two Thousand 
One Hundred Ninety Eight (22,198) square meters, more or 
less, covered by various Transfer Certificates of Title (TCT) 
located at Barangay Dulong Bayan, Bacoor City, Cavite 
for Expanded 4PH (Pambansang Pabahay para sa Pilipino 
) Housing Program. 

WHEREAS, City Government of Bacoor is the absolute

[...]

Revilla, to sign a Deed of Absolute Sale with Phi 
World Landscapes, Inc. on behalf of the City Government 
of Bacoor pertaining to the acquisition of parcels of land 
by the Phi World Landscapes, Inc. located at Barangay 
Dulong Bayan, Bacoor City, Cavite with a total area of 
Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety Eight (22,198) 
square meters, more or less, and covered by various 
Transfer Certificates of Title. 

RESOLVED LASTLY, to furnish the Office of the City 
Mayor, the Phi World Landscapes, Inc. and all 
government agencies concerned with copies of this 
Resolution.